UNOFFICIAL COPY
A RIIAR

#. 1018017049 Fee: $54.25
EL?gc;ne "(lene* Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/29/2010 02:40 PM Pg: 10of 8

PREPARED € (UT-OF-STATE BY:

David F. Webber
Singlaton Cooksey LLT
6363 Woodway, Suite 610
Houston, Texas 77057
(713) 532-6200

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN (MAIZ) T0:

RECCRD AND RETURN TO:
CENTRAL PROPERTY SEARCH
8 LAWN AVENUE  SUITE 200
49403 ——

#L/Sr/?ﬁ/ g&; ’/g Cross Reference:

File Ne. 98296038 of the Public Records of
ook County, Illinois

rarcel Mo.: 29-17-214-023-000
MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS $X7FE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT
(“Memorandum”) is made effective as of the Effective Date (as defined herein) by and between
MW CELL REIT 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a maiiyis address of
11900 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400, Los Angeles, California 90064 ("*MW C¢l' ) and STC
TWO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Tenant”), successor in Interest- ta\Sprint
Spectrum, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with its principal offices located at 2000
Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, First National Bank of Blue Island, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 1, 1981 and known as Trust Number 81138 (“ENB”), as original landlord and P
SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation (“Sprint”}, as the original tenant, entered into that certain -

PCS Site Agreement dated as of February 2, 1998 (the “Agreement”), whereby the FNB i 3"

-
"

Site Name: Cresco Lines

conveyed a lease to Sprint for a portion of land consisting of approximately 600 square feet in 1
BU#: 875468 i E\Jt

-
3
-
oy

)

!
+

a:

—mga

:il




1018017049 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cook County, Illinois together with access and utility easements thereto (the “Site”), as more
particularly described in (i) the Agreement, (ii) that certain Memorandum of PCS Site
Agreement dated February 2, 1998 and recorded April 15, 1998 under File No. 98296038 of the
Public Records of Cook County, Illinois and (iii) on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and
incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Park National Bank as successor Trustee to Great Lakes Trust Company, as
successor Trustee to First National Bank of Blue Island, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 1, 1981 and known as Trust Number 81138 (“PNB™), subsequent to the date of the
Agreement, entered into an agreement with Wireless Capital Partners, LLC (“WCP”) in the form
of a loan or “urchase and Sale Agreement pursuant to which PNB assigned to WCP all rights
contained in the Agreement and WCP subsequently transferred its interest in the Agreement to
MW Cell; and

WHEREAS, 51C Two LLC is currently the Tenant under the Agreement as successor-in-
interest to SprintCom, In¢.;/and

WHEREAS, the Site m4y be used for the purpose of constructing, maintaining and
operating a commurnications facilily, including tower structures, equipment shelters, cabinets,
meter boards, utilities, antennas, equipment, any related improvements and structures and uses
incidental thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement had an initial term that commenced on February 2, 1998 and
terminated on February 1, 2003 (“[nitial Term”). TheAgreement provides for four (4) automatic
renewal terms of five (5) years each (each a “Renewai Term”), with the final Renewal Term
terminating on February 1, 2023 (the “Original Term™); ard

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated as
of the day hereof (the “Amendment™), in order to, among other (hings, extend the term of the
Agreement, all upon the terms and conditions more fully set forth thefein.

NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants and premises herein, 2id other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutuaily ~tknowledged,
the undersigned partics, intending to be bound, agreed in the Amendment as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall nave the
meanings set forth in the Amendment and/or the Agreement, as applicable.

2. Renewal Term. The Agreement was modified in the Amendment in order to
provide that the Agreement will be automatically extended for seven (7) Renewal Terms, with
the first (1*') Renewal Term through the sixth (6") Renewal Term continuing for five (5) years
each, and the seventh (7") Renewal Term continuing for four (4) years, six (6) months and thirty
(30) days [the final Renewal Term will expire, if the Agreement is not terminated sooner, August
31,2037], upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.

Site Name: Cresco Lines
BU#: 875468

S b AL e s e



1018017049 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly modified by the Amendment, the
Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

4. Counterparts. This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts, all of which
together shall constitute one agreement binding on all the parties hereto, notwithstanding that all
such parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MW Cell and Tenant have executed this Memorandum of
First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement to be duly executed on the respective dates indicated
below to be effective as of the latter of such dates (the “Effective Date™).

MW CELL:

MW CELL REIT 1 LLC,
a Delaware limited Hability company

By: %/

Name: Joni %Sage
Title: Authorized Person

Date: /Bfﬁﬁm Lo, 2610

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
188
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES : f[),

i

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this E_ aay of January, 2010,

by Joni LeSage, as the Authorized Person of MW CELL REIT 1 LLC, 2 Delaware limited
liability company on behalf of said company. She is personally known to me/or bas produced a

CA Driver’s License as identification. ) T
sLhigo ety

Signature of Notary Public

Jennifer Matkins

Printed Name of Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: July 20, 2012 [Seal]

Site Name: Cresco Lines o L e
BU#: 875468 : - _

B T



1018017049 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

STC TWO LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  GLOBAL SIGNAL ACQUISITIONS II LLC,
a Delaware limited liability compan

its Attorney-in-Fact £ S€% €% h/ltf'f’/ 7

By: %z./& ,&4'%

Name: _ Lisa A. Sedgwick”
Title: RET Manager
Date: 1 29 2010

THE STATE OF “Tex as’
COUNTY OF_Hwawris

On this %_!2_5"'M day of _lon uortl, 2010 before me personally appeared

156 ek ReT monnoder. of GLOBAL  SIGNAL
ACQUISITIONS 1I LLC, a Delaware limited lighility company, the Attomey-in-Fact of STC

TWO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, thai 2xecuted the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said entities for the

uses and purposes therein mentioned.
!
ZN e e

S@gxffatu\;e'of Notary Public

L &S

SV udeT

Printed Name of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires; June 3, 2012, [Seal]

At .

S Bmle e AR, W -f\' :“:\1 ER— n:.-.
LV rEnET ]
o7ury Public, State of Texas J
WMy Commission Expires |
June 03, 2012 _f'

e :
L T R T e, N e

Site Name: Cresco Lines
BU#: 875468

S8, b e

R A



1018017049 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

erhi bt |

| ATTORNMEV|—IN —FACT
=2 Sprint.

.Network Services
Wiroless Sites

6550 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, K8 66251

Jung 16, 2005

RE:  Confimmatice’ of Certain Anthority and Powets of Aftorney of Global Sipnal
Acquisifions il Li.C (the “Lessee”) from STC One LLC, STC Two LLC, STC
Three LLC, S1CPour LLC, STC Five LLC, $TC 8ix Company (colivetively,
“Lessor™), Sprint Sprotum L.P., SprintCorn, Inc., Sprint Telephony PCS, LB,
Amerioan PCS Commurications, LLC and Phillieco, LP. (collestively the “Sprint
Collocators”) pursuant to tose sertain Master Leases and Subleases, dated as of

May 26, 2005 (collectivaly, i *Agresment™)
“To Whomt It May Conzers:

This Iotter shall serve as confirmation by Lesse! of its-grants’ of certain suthority and
powers of atiomey to Lesseo to sublesse. or puaie certsin of Lessort wirdloss
commurications tower sites (eech & “Site™) during ‘a0 term of the Apreement in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreemen®, Vhe term of the Agroement
commenced on Muy 26; 2005 (“Effective Date”) and termiinates, vaiess terminated by
Lessor for certsin muterial defiwolts -of Lessee, as more particnlarly deseribed in fhe
Agreement, on fe sartier to-ocour of (§) May 25, 2037 and (if) one dry-pror to the
termination of any applivable Site ground loase, as the same may-be-extarded or renewsd
(the “Teym™). The Agreement provides in relovant perts thet during the Teum,

1) Pursuan to Secotions 3(b) aud 3(s), Lessor graned! 1 Loowo ither & subloase ferest n a‘&its (a
“Master Loass Site™) or sxelusive right to opertz a Site (a “Pre-Lesss Sie”),

#) Purgiit to Scotion 26(a), “without the consent of Lessor, (i) Lassos may Jonss, subloass, livonse o7
uthorwise maks availablo Avaflable Space to Tower Subtonent for the purpose of the instillation, operation
ancll mpmicnance of Communivations Equipraont . , subjoot fo the apphioable terms of the Agreyment.”

3) Pursuant o Seotion 4(h), so long as Lesseo was not in default wndst the Agrecmoent, Lessor granted to
Lesseo # limited powsr of atlotney to “amend, modify, ooforve or walve any termg, of any Collogation
Agresmemts or enler into new site supplements or site subleases apphicable 1o Pre-Lease Sitas or {iv) enter
into amy collooation agresments, site supplements, or site subleeses oat for sipnatre oy the dae hereof ar
partinlly excouted on the date hersof appHorble to Master Lerse Slies and Pro-Loasc Sites " in scoordance
with the temms of the Agrecment,

4) Pursuanit to Seotion 5(x), with raspeot to sach Master Lease Site, Lessor did “transfir, psslen and Gonvey
DVOr umio Lca:s:o for the Term of the Master Lengs Site .., all of its vights, titls and interast in, to or under
-any Coliocation Agzpcmmts" and with respoet to gach Pre-Lasss Sito Lessor did "delegaie 'all of Its
respective rghts, dutles, ubligations, and Tesponaibilitios undor the Collocation Agreoments ¢ Lessse for
the term s o suoh Site, |, e

5) The following definéd terms have the fellowing meanings:




1018017049 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

“Collocation Agreement” meany an agrsemen, inoluding master Iseses, botwoen the Sprint Collosators or
a0 offilists thareof (mack a “Spritit Gronp Member™} (prior to the Bffsative Date -hgmof) or Lesses (on or
- after the Effective Dats) on the one hand, and & third party not-an afflliak of & Sprint Group Mensber (on
the Bffective Date ) on the ofhet hand, pursuant to which euch Sprint Group Member or Lasgses, s
applioabls, rents fo such third party space at any Sits (inokuding Space on & tower at such Site), Invluding all
Bmendmers, modifiostions, supplements, assignments, guarantios, sids lsttars and other dootimenty relgted

theroto,

“Comtmurivativer Fuipment” means, a5 to any Site, transoiitting andior recelving eguipment and plhar
equipment installes gt e, . . Site . . , which s used in providing onrrent and fonsrs winsless and wireline
commnuication sorvioss, .onluding withoul Hmdietion, switohes, antepms, ‘microwave dishes, panels,
condules, flexible tmmsrriswins lines, cables, mdic, amplificrs, Gltars and other transmission or
comnminications equipment \in¢.m/*ing interoonnest fransmission squipment, tratismitter(s), receiver(s) md
aecessories) end such other sqnipment and associatzd softwars as ‘may be nagessary.in order to provida
such wireloss mnd windine commurieiion servioss, Inoluding withoot limitalion, voite or dats
Commugioations Equipment will tncluts any sxlsting, seplaced and uppreded Communioations Bauipment,

“Tower Sublenant” means, 85 to any Site, 317 Yervon {other than Sprint Coliooators who sublense tower
spaco At a Site), whick: (3) is » “sublessee” mide: #5y Collnoation Agreemant affosting suoh Site; or (b)
subleases, licouses or vtharwise aoquires from Lossés .o Light fo was Availablie Space on such Sits,

" dvailghle Spéaa" means, a8t any Site, & tower fogation thir=oy 2 portion of fhe Jand théreon, s “portion
of the Impfovements thereon or anry other portion, space oraise of much Site that s evailabis for Isase to or
eollocation by any Tower Satrienant and all rights appurtensnt to (ue roriien, spave or.aras, .

Lessor and Lossen herahy certify tiat the foregoing is truz pod correct, X yo'u bave any questions regarding

this letesr, please contaot the Collocation Department af Global Sigmal, 30! Nirth Cattiomen Road, Suite
300, Sarzsota FL 34232 at 941-364-8886. Thek you '

Simporsly,

Liessor: Lessee:
é% W Global Bignal &MLC\
By ( A , ‘ A . By:
Name: Don B, Muener Netu:
' residsnt
STC Ty P General Counsel and 8 otretary

%

Namz: 200 K. Mueller
Tiney  ASsistant Vice President

D bt




1018017049 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Name: Dop R Mosller
rite:_Assigrat Vice President

STCE = 3 ‘ //

Nemse: D'onR.Mushe-f_
Ansistant Vice PresiZent
WAy 72

Title:

Name: Don R Musuct '
riag, Avssistamt Vics President

BTCE

Hamoe: DmR. MIIBHEI
Title: Assis’rant‘ﬁce President

Bp prevhig]

Yy
4 N
Name: . 2on R, Mueller

Tite,  -ASsistemt Secretary

Sprin “!% M
LY: " f

N DONR. Muglier .
i, Assistant Secretary

Sprint T 5, LB

‘Neme; Don R, Muell
Title; Assistant Secretary




1018017049 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T Asgiatant Secretary

Title:
Philile A >4

Neme:_ DOOR. Muellsl™

Tile:  ASSistant Seoretary




1018017049 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

The Legal Description follows:

A leasehold interest in a portion of the following pProperty:

LOTS 1,2 AND 5, IN SELE0T gpn, : ON OF PARY OF LT 2 iy GouiTy
DNVISION OF UNGUBDVIDED LANDS 1 Tige NORTHEAST QUARTER 07 SECTION 17, TOWNSHE a?f?grie
RANGE 14 E45T OF THE THIRD PRiNGIPAL MERIDIAK, N COOK COUNTY, 1 Linoss ;

Covanwvene Addreso: €301 a-'daefﬁnb
Tnley paee, I Loyr

Site Name: Cresco Lines
BU#: 875468

ey

wn




